• The BAC Chairperson took over the Pre-bid Conference and introduced the BAC 
Members, BAC TWG, BAC Secretariat, and acknowledged the observers and 
prospective bidders present via Google Meet app; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Million Seven Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (P2,700,000.00) with a fund source from Regular Agency Fund 
(RAF) 2021 and a contract duration of ninety (90) calendar days; 

• She conveyed that the CSU BAC adheres to the provisions of RA # 9184 on the 
Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC), Performance and Bid Security.